

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000823 **Date** 25 January 2017

Accommodation

Request:

- How many war veterans have been supplied with permanent accommodation via the council's housing waiting list since the start of 2015?
 13
- How many refugees and asylum seekers have been given accommodation within your council's boundary since the start of 2015 under Section 95 of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999?
 In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.
 Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

With reference to Section 16 of the FOI Act – duty to provide advice and assistance – I can inform you that the Home Office would be able to supply this information.